PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of conveying party (needs to be changed to ALSTOM) previously recorded on Reel 014727 Frame 0499. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name was listed on the original assignment as ALSTOM (Switzerland) Ltd.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALSTOM	05/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM Technology Ltd	
Street Address:	Brown Boveri Strasse 7	
City:	CH-5400 Baden	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6780509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)861-4522 **Phone**: 8602859109

Email: usiplaw@power.alstom.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALSTOM Power Inc.
Address Line 1: 200 Great Pond Drive

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 500

Address Line 4: Windsor, CONNECTICUT 06095-0500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WM005660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Crawford

Total Attachments: 2

source=WM005660_ASG_2012-06-04#page1.tif source=WM005660_ASG_REC_2003-11-28#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0624 ICH \$40,00 6780

United States

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ALSTOM, a French corporation, having a place of business 3, avenue Andre Malraux, 92300 Levallois-Perret, France, is the owner in the United States of America of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 6,780,509 granted August 24, 2004, and to the inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, 5400 Baden, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and to the inventions disclosed therein, including all rights of action and recovery for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALSTOM does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ALSTOM Technology Ltd, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and to the inventions disclosed therein and including any reissues, additions, and extensions thereof together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof which are owned in whole or in part by ALSTOM, the same to be held and enjoyed by ALSTOM Technology Ltd, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ALSTOM had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, ALSTOM has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\underline{18}$ day of \underline{May} , 2012.

ALSTOM

Sophie Coignet

Intellectual Property Law Counsel

Accepted this _____ day of _______, 2012,

ALSTOM Technology Ltd

By:

Robert D. Crawford

Attorney-In-Fact

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0625

1	(Rel 93-12/02 Pob.605) FC	RM 16-5
20 li	163	
(1) 2	REC 12-0	1 - 2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patern and Trademark Office
` '] !	(Rev 1002)	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
17	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
-	ab setunds — — —	011550 pourments or copy thereof.
-		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	1. Name of conveying party(les): ALSTOM	Name: ALSTOM Technology Ltd
	ALSTOM (Switzerland) Ltd	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying partypes) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	signature of Conveying Party
T I	3. Nature of conveyance:	
1	x⊠ Assignment	Street Address: Brown Boveri Strasse 7
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1110417 204012
1	Oiher	5400 Baden Switzerland
1	May 18, 2012	City:State:Zip:
	Execution Date: November 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚾 No
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
]	if this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(8)
		6780509 29
	SEE ATTACHED LISTING	tached? Ves X No
		6. Total number of applications and patents involves 22
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1	Name: Deborah M. Picciano	□ Enclosed
	ALSTOM Power Inc.	\ -
	Patent Services	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road	03-2578
	City: Windsor State: CT Zip: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		BE THIS SPACE
		<u> </u>
	9, Statement and Signature.	g information is true and correct end any attached copy
	To the hest of my knowledge and peliet, the loregoing	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
1	to the best of my knowledge and belief, the tolegonial is a true copy of the original document. Deborah M. Picciano	oral hica 11/18/03
	Is a true copy of the original document. Deborah M. Picciano	Signature 11/18/03 Date
8/2003 ECO C:8021	Deborah M. Picciano Deborah M. Picciano O00000 Name of Person Supplies Total number of pages including a	oral hica 11/18/03

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 06/05/2012